

Financial results are available on the
the Company www.mounthousing.com.
ing and Infrastructure Limited
Kalpesh Bafna
Wholetime Director (DIN:01490521)

**IDFC FIRST
Bank**

of Financial

erstwhile Capital First Limited,
The loans of the below-mentioned
s they have failed to adhere to the
classified as NPA as per the RBI
nk Limited and presently known
described in the following table and
ntractual rate with effect from their

roperty Address

parcel of the property consisting of
26, on Ground Floor, in Pocket-
layout plan of Rohini residential
c-21, Phase-III, Delhi - 110086

parcel of the property consisting of
ng its plot area 213.47 sq. Yard,
Industrial Area, Delhi -110015.
ajafgarh Road, South: Shade No.
03, West: Common Road.

parcel of the property consisting of
admeasuring 200 sq. yds., out of
21/13, situated at Abadi Pandav
in the area of Gharonda Neem Ka
arganj, Shahdara Delhi -110092.
Govt. Road, South: Road, East:
/4, West: Plot No. 1/5

ed with IDFC Bank Limited and
ntracted rate of interest thereupon
tion, failing which the undersigned
against the mortgaged properties
ed with IDFC Bank Limited and
f the said Act from transferring the

Sd/-
Authorized Officer
IDFC First Bank Limited
mated with IDFC Bank Limited)



SPL INDUSTRIES LTD.

Regd. Office: 202, 2nd Floor, Vikramaditya Tower, Alaknanda Market, Kalkaji, New Delhi-110019
Email: cs@splimited.com | CIN: L74899DL1991PLC062744

The Manager Listing Department, NSE/BSE

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2019

(Figures in Rs. Lakhs)

PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended 31/12/2019	Quarter Ended 31/12/2018	Nine Months Ended 31/12/2019
	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited
Total Income from Operations (Net)	3,318	4,041	14,906
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (Before exceptional items)	602	667	2,396
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities (After Exceptional Items)	602	667	2,396
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	602	667	2,396
Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/Loss) after Tax and Other Comprehensive Income after Tax)	602	667	2,396
Equity Share Capital	2,900	2,900	2,900
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of the Previous Year)	-	-	-
Earning Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Re.10/- each)	-	-	-
- Basic:	2.07	2.30	8.26
- Diluted:	2.07	2.30	8.26
Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Re.10/- each)	-	-	-
- Basic:	2.07	2.30	8.26
- Diluted:	2.07	2.30	8.26

NOTES:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting held on 13th February, 2020. The Statutory Auditors have audited the results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2019.
- This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (IND AS), Prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
- The Meeting of Board of Directors was held on 13th February, 2020 at the schedule time and the above results were approved.
- As per IND AS 108 "Operating Segment", the company has disclosed the segment information only as a party of the standalone financial results.
- Effective April 1, 2018, the Company adopted Ind-AS 115 – Revenue from Contracts with Customers. The effect on adoption of Ind-AS 115 is insignificant on the financial statements.
- Effective April 1, 2019, the Company adopted Ind-AS 116 – Leases. The effect on adoption of Ind-AS 116 is insignificant on the financial statements.
- No complaint was received during the quarter ended 31st December, 2019.
- Previous Year / Period figures have been recasted/regrouped/reclassified wherever considered necessary.

Place : Faridabad
Date : 13.02.2020

Sd/-
Mukesh Kumar Aggarwal
(Managing Director)